



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2024085

TRACS No.			Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
999	SW 999	F072501C	999-A-(393)T	103717	STATEWIDE	SOUTHWEST	0		Mowery-Racz Thomas

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• I-8 AND I-10	• Gila Bend Quartzsite Ehrenberg	• Install DMS and Queue Warning System

BID RESULTS FOR 2024085

Bid Opening Date : 6/12/2026, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Mowery-Racz Thomas

Completion Date:

250 Calendar Days

The proposed project is located in Maricopa and La Paz Counties on I-8, MP 100.7 to MP 112.7 near Gila Bend; and on I-10, MP 0.5 to MP 6.4 near Ehrenberg; and on I-10 MP 20.9 to 21.1 near Quartzsite. The work consists of the installation of: new Dynamic Message Sign (DMS), Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) camera, a Queue Warning System, warning signs, grading, and related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$2,817,176.06	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$2,817,176.06
1	-23.2%		\$2,162,708.00	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC. 22023 N 20TH AVE SUITE A PHOENIX, AZ 85027-	\$2,162,708.00
2	+2.5%		\$2,888,634.00	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC. 7843 LILAC ROAD PLYMOUTH, IN 46563-	\$2,888,634.00
3	+17.3%		\$3,303,398.00	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4115 E ILLINOIS ST TUCSON, AZ 85714-	\$3,303,398.00

Winning Bidder is 23.2% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$654,468.06))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$85.000	\$3,400.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$320.000	\$12,800.00	+276.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$508.000	\$20,320.00	+497.6%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,450.000	\$58,000.00	+1605.9%
2030904	CU.YD.	BORROW (IN PLACE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		937.000	\$250.000	\$234,250.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$140,550.00	-40.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$105.000	\$98,385.00	-58.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$425.000	\$398,225.00	+70.0%
2050003	SQ.YD.	GRADING ROADWAY FOR PAVEMENT (MAINTENANCE PADS AND GUARRAIL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,579.000	\$30.000	\$47,370.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.000	\$39,475.00	-16.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$88.000	\$138,952.00	+193.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$36.000	\$56,844.00	+20.0%
3030102	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 4) (5 INCH FOR MAINTENANCE PADS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		192.000	\$600.000	\$115,200.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$310.000	\$59,520.00	-48.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$138.000	\$26,496.00	-77.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$750.000	\$144,000.00	+25.0%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		37.000	\$1,200.000	\$44,400.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$44,400.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,621.000	\$59,977.00	+35.1%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,000.000	\$74,000.00	+66.7%
6060153	EACH	SIGN STRUCTURE (BUTTERFLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$90,000.000	\$180,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$68,000.000	\$136,000.00	-24.4%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$100,000.000	\$200,000.00	+11.1%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$112,000.000	\$224,000.00	+24.4%
6060154	EACH	SIGN STRUCTURE (BUTTERFLY FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$35,000.000	\$70,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$29,000.000	\$58,000.00	-17.1%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$27,000.000	\$54,000.00	-22.9%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$36,000.000	\$72,000.00	+2.9%
6070004	L.FT.	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		80.000	\$75.000	\$6,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$83.000	\$6,640.00	+10.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070004	L.FT.	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	80.000	\$75.000	\$6,000.00	
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$91.000	\$7,280.00	+21.3%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$85.000	\$6,800.00	+13.3%
6070006	L.FT.	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W8X18				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	92.000	\$75.000	\$6,900.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$86.000	\$7,912.00	+14.7%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$106.000	\$9,752.00	+41.3%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$89.000	\$8,188.00	+18.7%
6070024	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,300.000	\$9,200.00	-23.3%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$1,375.000	\$5,500.00	-54.2%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$1,715.000	\$6,860.00	-42.8%
6070026	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W8X18				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,450.000	\$9,800.00	-30.0%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$1,850.000	\$7,400.00	-47.1%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$1,865.000	\$7,460.00	-46.7%
6080011	SQ.FT.	WARNING SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	230.000	\$30.000	\$6,900.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$45.000	\$10,350.00	+50.0%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$55.000	\$12,650.00	+83.3%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$44.000	\$10,120.00	+46.7%
6080018	SQ.FT.	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	384.000	\$60.000	\$23,040.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$45.000	\$17,280.00	-25.0%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$30.000	\$11,520.00	-50.0%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$75.550	\$29,011.20	+25.9%
6080110	EACH	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$400.000	\$400.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	+175.0%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$500.000	\$500.00	+25.0%
3		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$591.000	\$591.00	+47.8%
7010025	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	3.000	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00	
1		C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,350.000	\$13,050.00	-3.3%
2		MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.		\$4,640.000	\$13,920.00	+3.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7010025	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00	
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,718.000	\$14,154.00	+4.8%
7010026	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.) (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		53.000	\$60.000	\$3,180.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$54.000	\$2,862.00	-10.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$58.000	\$3,074.00	-3.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$59.000	\$3,127.00	-1.7%
7015010	L.FT.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,260.000	\$40.000	\$50,400.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$43.000	\$54,180.00	+7.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$48.000	\$60,480.00	+20.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$47.200	\$59,472.00	+18.0%
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		140.000	\$35.000	\$4,900.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$21.000	\$2,940.00	-40.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$25.000	\$3,500.00	-28.6%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$18.900	\$2,646.00	-46.0%
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21,260.000	\$0.150	\$3,189.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.250	\$5,315.00	+66.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.250	\$5,315.00	+66.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.250	\$5,315.00	+66.7%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,300.000	\$0.500	\$1,150.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.400	\$920.00	-20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.500	\$1,150.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.350	\$805.00	-30.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		470.000	\$2.000	\$940.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.000	\$940.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2.500	\$1,175.00	+25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.800	\$846.00	-10.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,220.000	\$0.500	\$610.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$610.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.200	\$244.00	-60.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.120	\$146.40	-76.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,300.000	\$0.650	\$1,495.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$1,150.00	-23.1%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.200	\$460.00	-69.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.120	\$276.00	-81.5%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,500.000	\$1.500	\$2,250.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.000	\$7,500.00	+233.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.300	\$450.00	-80.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.250	\$375.00	-83.3%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$900.000	\$9,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$15,000.00	+66.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,856.000	\$18,560.00	+106.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,180.000	\$11,800.00	+31.1%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		460.000	\$0.500	\$230.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.750	\$345.00	+50.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.600	\$276.00	+20.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.500	\$230.00	+0.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,220.000	\$0.800	\$976.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.750	\$915.00	-6.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.600	\$732.00	-25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.500	\$610.00	-37.5%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$100.000	\$100.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$125.000	\$125.00	+25.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$77.000	\$77.00	-23.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$59.000	\$59.00	-41.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		125.000	\$65.000	\$8,125.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$32.000	\$4,000.00	-50.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$116.000	\$14,500.00	+78.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$30.000	\$3,750.00	-53.8%
7016081	HOOR	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		560.000	\$130.000	\$72,800.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$135.000	\$75,600.00	+3.8%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016081	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		560.000	\$130.000	\$72,800.00	
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$163.000	\$91,280.00	+25.4%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$113.400	\$63,504.00	-12.8%
7020013	Each	IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (SAND BARREL CRASH CUSHION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00	+53.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	+106.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	+66.7%
7310011	Each	POLE (TYPE A) (8 FT, TS-4.1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	-72.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4,200.000	\$8,400.00	+5.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,552.000	\$5,104.00	-36.2%
7310012	Each	POLE (TYPE A) (17 FT, BREAKAWAY BASE, TS-12.1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$8,000.000	\$64,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,100.000	\$24,800.00	-61.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$60,000.00	-6.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,276.000	\$26,208.00	-59.1%
7310190	Each	POLE (40 FT QWS DETECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$25,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,150.000	\$8,300.00	-83.4%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$23,000.000	\$46,000.00	-8.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$21,272.500	\$42,545.00	-14.9%
7310191	Each	POLE (54 FT CCTV POLE W/ LOWERING DEVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22,200.000	\$22,200.00	-44.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	+37.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$42,761.000	\$42,761.00	+6.9%
7310200	Each	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$3,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,800.000	\$28,000.00	-6.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$50,000.00	+66.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,102.500	\$11,025.00	-63.3%
7310371	Each	POLE FOUNDATION (40 FT QWS DETECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,700.000	\$11,400.00	-43.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310371	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (40 FT QWS DETECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,060.000	\$12,120.00	-39.4%
7310372	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (54 FT CCTV)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,800.000	\$8,800.00	-12.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,060.000	\$6,060.00	-39.4%
7320050	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,070.000	\$40.000	\$122,800.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$37.000	\$113,590.00	-7.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$39.000	\$119,730.00	-2.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$23.000	\$70,610.00	-42.5%
7320055	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC) (PLOWED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,795.000	\$15.000	\$41,925.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.000	\$25,155.00	-40.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$31.000	\$86,645.00	+106.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$23.000	\$64,285.00	+53.3%
7320059	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC) (SHALLOW TRENCHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		45.000	\$40.000	\$1,800.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$62.000	\$2,790.00	+55.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$78.000	\$3,510.00	+95.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$43.150	\$1,941.75	+7.9%
7320110	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1") (RIGID METAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$60.000	\$1,800.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$130.000	\$3,900.00	+116.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$68.000	\$2,040.00	+13.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$92.600	\$2,778.00	+54.3%
7320291	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (HDPE) (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		820.000	\$120.000	\$98,400.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$89.000	\$72,980.00	-25.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$60.000	\$49,200.00	-50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$129.150	\$105,903.00	+7.6%
7320292	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (HDPE) (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		745.000	\$100.000	\$74,500.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$55,875.00	-25.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$50.000	\$37,250.00	-50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$97.000	\$72,265.00	-3.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320294	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2-3") (PVC) (TRENCHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$90.000	\$5,400.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$92.000	\$5,520.00	+2.2%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$43.000	\$2,580.00	-52.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$228.250	\$13,695.00	+153.6%
7320450	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7) (ITS STD FM-2.06)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$2,500.000	\$52,500.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,600.000	\$33,600.00	-36.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$73,500.00	+40.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,103.250	\$44,168.25	-15.9%
7320510	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		470.000	\$4.000	\$1,880.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.450	\$681.50	-63.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2.150	\$1,010.50	-46.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.800	\$846.00	-55.0%
7320520	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 8)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11,530.000	\$2.500	\$28,825.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.150	\$24,789.50	-14.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2.200	\$25,366.00	-12.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.500	\$28,825.00	+0.0%
7320530	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 6)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,000.000	\$5.000	\$5,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.200	\$2,200.00	-56.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.500	\$3,500.00	-30.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.400	\$3,400.00	-32.0%
7320585	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (INSULATED BOND) (NO. 10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,450.000	\$4.000	\$5,800.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.450	\$2,102.50	-63.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.600	\$2,320.00	-60.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.800	\$2,610.00	-55.0%
7320590	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (INSULATED BOND) (NO. 8)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,550.000	\$2.500	\$13,875.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.150	\$11,932.50	-14.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2.100	\$11,655.00	-16.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.500	\$13,875.00	+0.0%
7320595	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (INSULATED BOND) (NO. 6)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		500.000	\$6.000	\$3,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.200	\$1,100.00	-63.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320595	L.F.T.	CONDUCTOR (INSULATED BOND) (NO. 6)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		500.000	\$6.000	\$3,000.00	
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.000	\$1,500.00	-50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.350	\$1,675.00	-44.2%
7320654	L.F.T.	CONDUCTORS (7C IMSA 19-2)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,770.000	\$3.000	\$5,310.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.000	\$7,080.00	+33.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5.100	\$9,027.00	+70.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.350	\$7,699.50	+45.0%
7330040	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (TYPE D)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$800.000	\$16,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$500.000	\$10,000.00	-37.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$750.000	\$15,000.00	-6.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$795.150	\$15,903.00	-0.6%
7330320	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE III)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$600.000	\$7,200.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$360.000	\$4,320.00	-40.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$700.000	\$8,400.00	+16.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$438.450	\$5,261.40	-26.9%
7330400	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE XI)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$800.000	\$6,400.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$365.000	\$2,920.00	-54.4%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$700.000	\$5,600.00	-12.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$440.250	\$3,522.00	-45.0%
7340101	EACH	CONTROL CABINET (FLASHING BEACON SIGN MOUNTED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,900.000	\$9,800.00	-38.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$13,000.00	-18.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9,927.500	\$19,855.00	+24.1%
7340103	EACH	CONTROL CABINET (QWS POLE MOUNT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$8,000.000	\$32,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,600.000	\$18,400.00	-42.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$26,000.00	-18.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,670.000	\$26,680.00	-16.6%
7340304	EACH	CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION (DMS CABINET)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$7,000.000	\$14,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	-28.6%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	+7.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7340304	EACH	CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION (DMS CABINET)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$7,000.000	\$14,000.00	
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,477.800	\$12,955.60	-7.5%
7340401	EACH	TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	-12.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	-25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,194.450	\$8,388.90	+4.9%
7360240	EACH	LOAD CENTER CABINET FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	-30.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,150.000	\$12,600.00	-37.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,520.500	\$22,082.00	+10.4%
7360243	EACH	LOAD CENTER CABINET (TYPE IV) (MODIFIED 120/240 VOLT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$30,000.000	\$120,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$21,000.000	\$84,000.00	-30.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30,000.000	\$120,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$31,031.700	\$124,126.80	+3.4%
7370422	EACH	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODEM ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$4,000.000	\$32,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,200.000	\$33,600.00	+5.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$56,000.00	+75.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,743.250	\$53,946.00	+68.6%
7370430	EACH	TRANSFORMER (3 KVA)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,600.000	\$5,600.00	-20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	+28.6%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,167.850	\$8,167.85	+16.7%
7370431	EACH	TRANSFORMER (3 KVA WITH AUGMENTATION TAPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,600.000	\$5,600.00	-25.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	+26.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,167.850	\$8,167.85	+8.9%
7370705	EACH	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$12,000.000	\$24,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,300.000	\$26,600.00	+10.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$9,750.000	\$19,500.00	-18.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$17,987.200	\$35,974.40	+49.9%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7378906	EACH	DISCONNECT SWITCHES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$800.000	\$3,200.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$275.000	\$1,100.00	-65.6%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	+212.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,995.700	\$11,982.80	+274.5%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,700.000	\$10,700.00	+33.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$11,980.000	\$11,980.00	+49.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,311.000	\$8,311.00	+3.9%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT GRAVEL PAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		400.000	\$35.000	\$14,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.000	\$10,000.00	-28.6%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$55.000	\$22,000.00	+57.1%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$97.750	\$39,100.00	+179.3%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		600.000	\$8.000	\$4,800.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7.000	\$4,200.00	-12.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6.790	\$4,074.00	-15.1%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$11.850	\$7,110.00	+48.1%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$303,000.000	\$303,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$239,317.000	\$239,317.00	-21.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$299,402.500	\$299,402.50	-1.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$395,330.900	\$395,330.90	+30.5%
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$60.000	\$12,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$15,000.00	+25.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$116.000	\$23,200.00	+93.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$95.000	\$19,000.00	+58.3%
9050025	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,600.000	\$10,600.00	+6.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$11,020.000	\$11,020.00	+10.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	-20.0%
9050040	EACH	GUARD RAIL, END TERMINAL ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,300.000	\$6,300.00	-21.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050040	EACH	GUARD RAIL, END TERMINAL ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,800.000	\$5,800.00	-27.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	-25.0%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	+0.0%
9240011	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (CONDUIT AND PULL BOX RECONDITIONING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
9240050	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (ITS RECORD DRAWINGS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11,500.000	\$11,500.00	-11.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	-50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	-23.1%
9240060	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONNECTION TO EXISTING POWER AT ITS SITE 2)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$600.000	\$600.00	+20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	+400.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,975.000	\$1,975.00	+295.0%
9240061	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONNECTION TO EXISTING POWER AT ITS SITE 3 - EHRENBURG OUTBOUND POE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$850.000	\$850.00	-71.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	-16.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,700.000	\$6,700.00	+123.3%
9240062	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONNECTION TO EXISTING POWER AT ITS SITE 4 - EHRENBURG WB REST AREA)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$965.000	\$965.00	-80.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	-50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	-30.0%
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (NO. 7 HD PULL BOX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$3,500.000	\$24,500.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,600.000	\$11,200.00	-54.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$21,000.00	-14.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024085 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (NO. 7 HD PULL BOX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$3,500.000	\$24,500.00	
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,269.000	\$15,883.00	-35.2%
9240134	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (QWS DETECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$15,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11,500.000	\$23,000.00	-23.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$32,000.000	\$64,000.00	+113.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$15,158.500	\$30,317.00	+1.1%
9240136	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (DMS, 31 x 8 FOOT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$160,000.000	\$320,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$118,000.000	\$236,000.00	-26.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$145,000.000	\$290,000.00	-9.4%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$200,000.000	\$400,000.00	+25.0%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (MANUAL/MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,178.000	\$0.360	\$784.08	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$1,089.00	+38.9%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6.000	\$13,068.00	+1566.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.200	\$9,147.60	+1066.7%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,662.000	\$0.290	\$771.98	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.000	\$15,972.00	+1969.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.500	\$1,331.00	+72.4%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.900	\$2,395.80	+210.3%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	
1	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52,000.000	\$52,000.00	-13.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	+150.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	+8.3%